expenses from other operating departments as the new guidance requires revenues and expenses associated with
providing complimentary goods or services to be classified based on the goods or services provided.

•The portion of junket commissions previously recorded as a casino expense is now recorded as a reduction of casino
revenue.

•
Mandatory service charges on food and beverage are now recorded on a gross basis with the amount received from
the customer recorded as food and beverage revenue and the corresponding amount paid to employees recorded as
food and beverage expense.

Certain prior period amounts have been adjusted to reflect the full retrospective adoption of the guidance. There was
no impact on the Company’s financial condition, operating income or net income.

13

Edgar Filing: WYNN RESORTS LTD - Form 10-Q

24

Table of Contents
WYNN RESORTS, LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Unaudited)

The table below provides a reconciliation of amounts previously reported and the resulting impacts from the adoption
of the new revenue recognition guidance (in thousands):

Three Months Ended September 30,
2017
As
Previously
Reported

Adoption
of ASC
606

As
Adjusted

Gross revenues $1,728,064 $(176,717) $1,551,347
Promotional allowances (115,733 ) 115,733 —
Operating revenues 1,612,331 (60,984 ) 1,551,347
Operating expenses 1,355,004 (60,984 ) 1,294,020
Operating income $257,327 $— $257,327

Nine Months Ended September 30,
2017
As
Previously
Reported

Adoption
of ASC
606

As
Adjusted

Gross revenues $4,954,060 $(506,064) $4,447,996
Promotional allowances (336,788 ) 336,788 —
Operating revenues 4,617,272 (169,276 ) 4,447,996
Operating expenses 3,863,126 (169,276 ) 3,693,850
Operating income $754,146 $— $754,146

Financial Instruments

In January 2016, the FASB issued ASU No. 2016-01, Financial Instruments - Overall (Subtopic 824-10): Recognition
and Measurement of Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities, which requires equity investments to be measured at
fair value with changes in fair value recognized through net income (other than those accounted for under the equity
method of accounting or those that result in consolidation of the investee). The update also requires an entity to
present separately in other comprehensive income the portion of the total change in the fair value of a liability